

ZITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4747/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in CRLR
No.676/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANJANI KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Pradhan,Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Singh,Adv.
For Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master